West Carroll Parish

062001

Epps High School

In a Testing Environment

Test Devices Needed

0 0
62 West Carroll Parish 062003 Forest School 565 390 141 0 141 0 141 56 78
62 West Carroll Parish 062005 Kilbourne High School 349 222 68 0 68 0 68 32 44
62 West Carroll Parish 062006 Oak Grove High School 470 406 145 0 145 0 145 58 81
62 West Carroll Parish 062014 Oak Grove Elementary School 479 201 20 0 20 0 20 29 40

RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS




District
Agency
LEA Name
062 WEST CARROLL

BANDWIDTH GAP

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
2210 100 300 100

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

48 Epps High School
81 Forest School
53 Kilbourne High School

66 Oak Grove High School

Oak Grove Elementary

68 School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

4.65
7.88
5.19
6.49

6.63

100Kb non-cached

Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP  Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)

6.66 295.35

11.29 292.12

7.43 294.81

9.29 293.51

9.49 293.37

7:1 Students to Device Ratio
50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
95.35 2.32 8.98 297.68

92.12 3.94 15.23 296.06

94.81 2.59 10.03 297.41

93.51 3.24 12.54 296.76

93.37 3.31 12.81 296.69

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

97.68
96.06
97.41
96.76

96.69

7:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0%  100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.23 11.07 299.77
0.39 18.78 299.61
0.26 12.36 299.74
0.32 15.46 299.68
0.33 15.79 299.67

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

99.77
99.61
99.74
99.68

99.67



LEA
062

—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District Oct 2013
Agency Site Student
Name Code School or Site Name Count
WEST CARROLL 2210

Internet Wan Lan
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
on Survey on Survey on Survey

(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
100 300 100

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing

Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

Devices Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
67 Epps High School 6.50 4.80 293.50 93.50 3.25

113 Forest School 11.04 8.14 288.96 88.96 5.52

74 Kilbourne High School 7.27 5.36 292.73 92.73 3.63

93 Oak Grove High School 9.08 6.70 290.92 90.92 4.54

g5 Qak Grove Elementary 9.28 6.84 290.72 90.72 4.64

School

50Kb non-cached

Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/IGAP Excess/IGAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)

8.05 296.75 96.75

13.66 294.48 94.48

8.99 296.37 96.37

11.24 295.46 95.46

11.48 295.36 95.36

5:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.33 10.98 299.67
0.55 18.62 299.45
0.36 12.26 299.64
0.45 15.33 299.55
0.46 15.66 299.54

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

99.67
99.45
99.64
99.55

99.54



—— BANDWIDTH GAP ——

District
Agency
LEA Name
062 WEST CARROLL

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
2210 100 300 100

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

111 Epps High School
188 Forest School
124 Kilbourne High School

155 Oak Grove High School

Oak Grove Elementary

158 School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

10.84
18.39
12.11
15.14

15.46

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

0.46
0.78
0.52
0.64

0.66

WAN
Bandwidth
GAP (Mbps)

289.16
281.61
287.89
284.86

284.54

3:1 Students to Device Ratio
50Kb non-cached

Testing Internet WAN

LAN Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Bandwidth Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
GAP (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
89.16 5.42 5.88 294.58

81.61 9.20 9.98 290.80
87.89 6.05 6.57 293.95

84.86 7.57 8.21 292.43
84.54 7.73 8.39 292.27

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

94.58
90.80
93.95
92.43

92.27

3:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.54 10.76 299.46
0.92 18.25 299.08
0.61 12.02 299.39
0.76 15.02 299.24
0.77 15.35 299.23

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
99.46

99.08
99.39
99.24

99.23



BANDWIDTH GAP ——

Internet Wan Lan
District Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Agency Site Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
LEA Name Code School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
062 WEST CARROLL 2210 100 300 100
1:1 Students to Device Ratio
100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached
Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth
Devices Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP  Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
333 Epps High School 32.52 (21.22) 267.48 67.48 16.26 (4.96) 283.74 83.74
565 Forest School 55.18 (36.00) 244.82 44.82 27.59 (8.41) 272.41 72.41
372 Kilbourne High School 36.33 (23.70) 263.67 63.67 18.16 (5.54) 281.84 81.84
465 Oak Grove High School 45.41 (29.63) 254.59 54.59 22.71 (6.92) 277.29 77.29
475 O3k Grove Elementary 46.39 (30.27) 253.61 53.61 23.19 (7.07) 276.81 76.81

School

1:1 Rollup

Cached 100.0% 100.0%

Non-cached 0.0%  100.0%

Optimal  0.0%  100.0%

5Mb cached

Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1.63 9.67 298.37
2.76 16.42 297.24
1.82 10.81 298.18
2.27 13.51 297.73
2.32 13.80 297.68

Internet LAN

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
98.37

97.24
98.18
97.73

97.68
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