							Total Comput	ers Meeting:	In a Testing	Environment	t Test Devices Needed		Minimum Specs		RECOMMENDE	DEVICE SPECS	i
				Total Students	Total Student			Rec.									
LEA	District Name	Site Code	Site Name	Reported	Testers	Total Devices	Minimum Specs	Specs	Minimum Specs	Rec. Specs	7:01	5:01	7:01	7:01	5:01	3:01	1:01
	62 West Carroll Parish	062001	Epps High School	326	207	83	0	83	0	83	30	41	0	0	0	0	124
	62 West Carroll Parish	062003	Forest School	565	390	141	0	141	0	141	56	78	0	0	0	0	249
	62 West Carroll Parish	062005	Kilbourne High School	349	222	68	0	68	0	68	32	44	0	0	0	6	154
	62 West Carroll Parish	062006	Oak Grove High School	470	406	145	0	145	0	145	58	81	0	0	0	0	261
	62 West Carroll Parish	062014	Oak Grove Elementary School	479	201	20	0	20	0	20	29	40	9	9	20	47	181

Ű	TE E	CH	NOLOGY	RE	ADI	NE	SS	7:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
?V))			BANDWI	OTH O	GAP		_	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	District Agency	Site		Oct 2013 Student	Internet Bandwidth on Survey	Wan Bandwidth on Survey	Lan Bandwidth on Survey	Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA 062	Name WEST CARROLL	Code	School or Site Name	Count 2210	(Mbps) 100	(Mbps) 300	(Mbps) 100	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

				7:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio)						
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb nor	n-cached		5Kb cached				
	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	
	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	
Devices	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	
Needed School or Site Name	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	
48 Epps High School	4.65	6.66	295.35	95.35	2.32	8.98	297.68	97.68	0.23	11.07	299.77	99.77	
81 Forest School	7.88	11.29	292.12	92.12	3.94	15.23	296.06	96.06	0.39	18.78	299.61	99.61	
53 Kilbourne High School	5.19	7.43	294.81	94.81	2.59	10.03	297.41	97.41	0.26	12.36	299.74	99.74	
66 Oak Grove High School	6.49	9.29	293.51	93.51	3.24	12.54	296.76	96.76	0.32	15.46	299.68	99.68	
68 Oak Grove Elementary School	6.63	9.49	293.37	93.37	3.31	12.81	296.69	96.69	0.33	15.79	299.67	99.67	

Ű		ECH	NOLOG	YRE	ADI	NE:	SS	5:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
W)			BANDW	IDTH (GAP			Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	District Agency	Site		Oct 2013 Student	Internet Bandwidth on Survey	Wan Bandwidth on Survey	Lan Bandwidth on Survey	Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA 062	Name WEST CARROLL	Code	School or Site Name	Count 2210	(Mbps)	(Mbps) 300	(Mbps)	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

				5:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio)						
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb non	-cached		5Kb cached				
	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	
	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	
Devices	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	
Needed School or Site Name	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	
67 Epps High School	6.50	4.80	293.50	93.50	3.25	8.05	296.75	96.75	0.33	10.98	299.67	99.67	
113 Forest School	11.04	8.14	288.96	88.96	5.52	13.66	294.48	94.48	0.55	18.62	299.45	99.45	
74 Kilbourne High School	7.27	5.36	292.73	92.73	3.63	8.99	296.37	96.37	0.36	12.26	299.64	99.64	
93 Oak Grove High School	9.08	6.70	290.92	90.92	4.54	11.24	295.46	95.46	0.45	15.33	299.55	99.55	
95 Oak Grove Elementary School	9.28	6.84	290.72	90.72	4.64	11.48	295.36	95.36	0.46	15.66	299.54	99.54	

Ű	TE	CH	NOLOGY	RE	ADI	NE	SS	3:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
<i>?</i> ??			BANDWI	DTH	GAP		_	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	District Agency	Site		Oct 2013 Student	Internet Bandwidth on Survey	Wan Bandwidth on Survey	Lan Bandwidth on Survey	Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA 062	Name WEST CARROLL	Code	School or Site Name	Count 2210	(Mbps) 100	(Mbps) 300	(Mbps) 100	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

			:	3:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio)						
		100Kb nor	n-cached			50Kb nor	n-cached		5Kb cached				
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/ <mark>GAF</mark> (Mbps	
111 Epps High School	10.84	0.46	289.16	89.16	5.42	5.88	294.58	94.58	0.54	10.76	299.46	99.4	
188 Forest School	18.39	0.78	281.61	81.61	9.20	9.98	290.80	90.80	0.92	18.25	299.08	99.0	
124 Kilbourne High School	12.11	0.52	287.89	87.89	6.05	6.57	293.95	93.95	0.61	12.02	299.39	99.3	
155 Oak Grove High School	15.14	0.64	284.86	84.86	7.57	8.21	292.43	92.43	0.76	15.02	299.24	99.2	
158 Oak Grove Elementary School	15.46	0.66	284.54	84.54	7.73	8.39	292.27	92.27	0.77	15.35	299.23	99.2	

Ű		ECH	1:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN					
<i>?</i> ??			BANDWI	IDTH 0	GAP		_	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	District Agency	Site		Oct 2013 Student	Internet Bandwidth on Survey	Wan Bandwidth on Survey	Lan Bandwidth on Survey	Non-cached	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA 062	Name WEST CARROLL	Code	School or Site Name	Count 2210	(Mbps) 100	(Mbps) 300	(Mbps) 100	Optimal	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%

				1:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio)						
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb nor	n-cached		5Mb cached				
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Bandwidth Excess/GAP	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/ <mark>GAP</mark> (Mbps)	
333 Epps High School	32.52	(21.22)	267.48	67.48	16.26	(4.96)	283.74		1.63	9.67	298.37	98.3	
565 Forest School	55.18	(36.00)	244.82	44.82	27.59	(8.41)	272.41	72.41	2.76	16.42	297.24	97.24	
372 Kilbourne High School	36.33	(23.70)	263.67	63.67	18.16	(5.54)	281.84	81.84	1.82	10.81	298.18	98.18	
465 Oak Grove High School	45.41	(29.63)	254.59	54.59	22.71	(6.92)	277.29	77.29	2.27	13.51	297.73	97.73	
475 Oak Grove Elementary School	46.39	(30.27)	253.61	53.61	23.19	(7.07)	276.81	76.81	2.32	13.80	297.68	97.68	